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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 28:01:00 North
: 73:22:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:36:32 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

00:44:28 Hour
00:02:09 Hour

: 23:54:25 Hour
: 06:18:08 Hour
: 18:50:06 Hour
:12:31:58 Hour

Dakshinayan
Uttar

: Sharad
0 22:22:17 Leo
17:19:35 Gemini

: Male

: 8-09/09/1974
. Sun-Monday

: 01:21:00 Hour
: 47:37:08 Ghati
. Bikaner

. Rajasthan

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :
Yoga
Karan

Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Gemini - Mercury
: Taurus - Venus

Rohini - 2
Moon

: Harshan

: Bava

: Manushya

: Sarp

. Antya

: Vaishya

. Chatushpad
. Mrig

. Poorva

: Bhoomi

Wa-Vasudev
[ron - Gold
Virgo
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions .

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Gem 17:19:35 317:57:44 Ardra 4 6 Mer Rah Ven ---

Sun leo 22:22:17 00:58:16 P Phal 3 11 Sun Ven Sat OwnSign
Mon Tau 13:56:20 13:22:51 Rohini 2 4 Ven Mon Jup Moltrikn
Mar C Vir 04:02:09 00:38:40 U Phal 3 12 Mer Sun Sat EnSign
Mer Vir 10:40:32 01:33:07 Hasta 1 13 Mer Mon Mon Exalted
Jup R Aqu 19:05.04 00:07:55 Satbisha 4 24 Sat  Rah Mon NuSign
Ven leo 07:04:56 01:14:07 Magha 3 10 Sun Ket Rah EnSign
Sat Gem 23:04:03 00:05:12  Punrvsu 1 7 Mer Jup Sat FrSign
Rah R Sco 21:11:43 00:00:15 Jyestha 2 18 Mar Mer Ven EnSign
Ket R Tau 21:11:43 00:00:15 Rohini 4 4 Ven Mon Ven NuSign
Ura Lib 02:11:24 00:03:06 Chitra 3 14 Ven Mar Ket -

Nep Sco 13:33:39 00:00:40 Anuradha 4 17 Mar Saf  Rah -

Plu Vir 12:28:56 00:02:12 Hasta 1 13 Mer Mon Rah -
Mid Heaven Pis 05:04:49 -- U Bhad - 26 Jup Sat Sat -

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

KP Ayanamsa : 23:24:05

Lagna -Chalit - Moon Chart
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Moon 7 Years 0 Months 16 Days

Mon 10 Years

Mar 7 Years

Rah 18 Years

Jup 16 Years

Sat 19 Years

09/09/1974
25/09/1981

25/09/1981
25/09/1988

25/09/1988
25/09/2006

25/09/2006
25/09/2022

25/09/2022
25/09/2041

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
09/09/1974
26/12/1975
26/07/1977
26/12/1978
27/07/1979
26/03/1981
25/09/1981

Jup
Sat
Mer
Ket
Ven
Sun

Mer 17 Years

Mar 21/02/1982
Rah 12/03/1983
Jup 16/02/1984
Sat  26/03/1985
Mer 24/03/1986
Ket 20/08/1986
Ven 20/10/1987
Sun 25/02/1988
Mon 25/09/1988

Ket 7 Years

Rah 08/06/1991
Jup 01/11/1993
Saf  06/09/1996
Mer 27/03/1999
Ket 13/04/2000
Ven 14/04/2003
Sun 08/03/2004
Mon 07/09/2005
Mar 25/09/2006

Ven 20 Years

Jup 12/11/2008
Sat  27/05/2011
Mer 01/09/2013
Ket 08/08/2014
Ven 08/04/2017
Sun 25/01/2018
Mon 27/05/2019
Mar 02/05/2020
Rah 25/09/2022

Sun 6 Years

Sat  28/09/2025
Mer 07/06/2028
Ket 17/07/2029
Ven 16/09/2032
Sun 29/08/2033
Mon 30/03/2035
Mar 08/05/2036
Rah 15/03/2039
Jup 25/09/2041

Mon 10 Years

25/09/2041
25/09/2058

25/09/2058
25/09/2065

25/09/2065
25/09/2085

25/09/2085
26/09/2091

26/09/2091
00/00/0000

Mer 22/02/2044
Ket 18/02/2045
Ven 20/12/2047
Sun 25/10/2048
Mon 27/03/2050
Mar 24/03/2051
Rah 10/10/2053
Jup 16/01/2056
Sat  25/09/2058

Ket 21/02/2059
Ven 23/04/2060
Sun 28/08/2060
Mon 29/03/2061
Mar 26/08/2061
Rah 13/09/2062
Jup 20/08/2063
Sat  28/09/2064
Mer 25/09/2065

Ven 25/01/2069
Sun 25/01/2070
Mon 26/09/207 1
Mar 25/11/2072
Rah 25/11/2075
Jup 26/07/2078
Sat  25/09/2081
Mer 26/07/2084
Ket 25/09/2085

Sun 13/01/2086
Mon 14/07/2086
Mar 19/11/2086
Rah 14/10/2087
Jup 01/08/2088
Sat  14/07/2089
Mer 20/05/2090
Ket 25/09/2090
Ven 26/09/2091

Mon 26/07/2092
Mar 24/02/2093
Rah 26/08/2094
Jup 09/09/2094
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mon 7YO0 M 7 D.
% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for

Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

The configuration of Gemini Ascendant (Lagna) on the rise in the
company of Pisces Navamsa and Libra Dreskana in the fourth Pad of Ardra shows
that you, in spite of your myriad fraits, will become religious and visit holy places,
which should help you o a large extent in your colourful existence.

Like most others, you too have positive and negative qualities, but your
faith in the glory of the Alimighty will go a long way in making your life purposeful.

With a tall, upright and slender physique, having a pair of arresting eyes,
you will prove a hit with the members of the opposite sex. Temptation will naturally
lead you to have sexual affairs, which may prove costly. So curb this tendency so
that it won't affect your family life and your health.

You are no doubt very clever, intelligent and ambitious, but the snag is you
don't have the bent of mind to pursue any single avocation on a permanent basis.
You tend to favour shifting from one job to another in the hope of making a quick
buck, but this may prove counter-productive as changing horses in midstream is to
nobody's advantage. The best course for you would be to think carefully and select
your job after a deep study and then hold on to it, This should pay handsome
dividends.

But being a Gemini, you are restless and you want results at breakneck
speed. After you take up a job or launch a project, you are so impatient that you
want on-the-spot results. You are very well aware that this is not possible, yet you
insist on immediate returns. The result is you will leave many jobs half done and hop
to other schemes, with the result you won't get your due returns from either. There is
no way other than curbing this tendency and pursuing with single-minded devotion
the job already on hand.

You must also leamn to keep your temper under control, As you are an
individual who can't suffer fools, you tend to lose your patience and hit back with all
the force at your commmand. This is bound 1o alienate many of your well-wishers and
friends who will start deserting you.

Your health may cause you concern as age advances. The diseases likely
to worry you are throat infection, cough, asthma and diphtheria. So don't develop
the habit of smoking cigarettes.

The lucky days for you are Wednesday and Friday, Saturday is average.
The other four days are not too favourable as they will prove expensive.
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Likewise, numbers 5 and 7 vibrate in your favour. But numbers 4 and 8
don't agree with you.

Your favourite colours are yellow, blue, purple, pink and green. Don't use
black and red.
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